sufficient to enable you to vote on any requested actions on a timely basis.

28

USE OF PROCEEDS

We estimate that the net proceeds from the issue of the Notes will be e245.9 million after deducting
certain fees incurred in connection with this offering. We intend to use the proceeds of the offering for
general corporate purposes, and to reduce the drawn amount under our senior revolving credit facility.
Amounts repaid under the existing senior revolving credit facility may be re-borrowed after the issue of
the Notes. See ‘‘Business—Other Indebtedness’’.

29

CAPITALISATION

The following table sets out the consolidated cash and cash equivalents, short-term borrowings and
capitalisation of Barry Callebaut AG as of 28 February 2011 on (i) a historical basis and (ii) as adjusted to
give effect to the issue of the Notes and the use of proceeds there from as described under ‘‘Use of
Proceeds’’.

You should read this table in conjunction with ‘‘Summary—Summary Historical Financial
Information’’, ‘‘Operating and Financial Review and Prospects’’ and the historical consolidated financial
statements of Barry Callebaut AG included elsewhere in this Offering Circular.

As of 28 February 2011

Actual As Adjusted

(CHF millions) (f millions)(1)

Cash and cash equivalents and short-term deposits ..... 23.3 22.8 17.9

Short-term debt:
Bank overdrafts and short-term debt ..... 354.7 227.0 177.8

Total short-term debt ..... 354.7 227.0 177.8

Long-term debt (excluding current portion):
Existing long-term debt(2) ..... 624.8 437.4 342.6
Notes offered hereby(3) ..... — 313.9 245.9

Total long-term debt ..... 624.8(4) 751.3 588.5

Total debt ..... 979.5 978.3 766.3
Shareholders’ equity ..... 1,338.9 1,338.9 1,048.8

Total capitalisation ..... 2,318.4 2,317.2 1,815.1

Notes

(1) Translated to euro at the rate of e0.7833=CHF 1.00, the rate of exchange on 28 February 2011.

(2) Simultaneously with the issue of the Notes, we will enter into a new senior revolving credit facility providing for up to
e600 million of borrowings and will serve notice of cancellation of our existing senior revolving credit facility. The reduction of
existing long-term debt reflects the intended repayment of amounts outstanding under our existing senior revolving credit
facility debt following such notice of cancellation (actual long term debt increased with issue costs will be amortised) less the